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Summary

The consultation was live from 1 to 27 Nov 2022

397 responses were submitted

87% of respondents are from postcodes SO14 to SO19

40% live, work or study in the city centre, 34% visit and 19% regularly pass through it

To get into the city centre, 46% go by car/van and 34% use an active travel mode (19% walk/wheel, 15% cycle). 15%
travel by bus

To travel around in the city centre, 71% use an active travel mode (62% walk / wheel, 9% cycle). 23% travel by car /
van and 4% by bus.

Over half the respondents (52%) support the proposals for Civic Centre Junction and believe it will make walking and
cycling easier and safer (58%). 25% say they will be encouraged to walk and cycle more and 33% believe the proposals
will improve bus journey times. 20% say they will be encouraged to travel by bus more.

Regarding traffic flows, more respondents disagree than agree that the proposed changes will improve traffic flows
across the Civic Centre junction (38% disagree) and along the Northern Ring Road (40%).

There are also more respondents who disagree that the proposed changes will help reduce congestion and air
pollution (47%) than agree (32%).
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Key findings

* 52% stated that they support the proposals overall, 34% do not

* 58% believe that the proposals will make it easier and safer to walk and cycle across the Civic Centre
Junction

* 25% say the proposals will encourage them to walk or cycle more
* 33% believe the proposals will improve bus journey times through the city centre, 31% disagree
* 20% said that the proposed changes will encourage them to travel by bus more, 53% disagreed

* 30% agreed that the proposed changes will improve traffic flows across the Civic Centre junction,
38% disagreed

* 27% agreed that the proposed changes will improve traffic flows along the Northern Ring Road, 40%
disagreed

* 32% agreed that the proposed changes will help reduce congestion and air pollution, 47% disagreed.
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Postcode areas

Postcode areas

Out of southamnt Not provided * 87% of respondents are from postcodes
SO17 ut or Southampton %
- SO14 to SO19

S020 to SO53
10%

SO16
14%
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Main reason for responding

Main reason for responding to the survey *  40% live, work or study in
Southampton City Centre

| visit Southampton City Centre for shopping, entertainment or to visit family
and friends

34%

*  34% visit Southampton City
25% Centre

| live in Southampton City Centre

* 19% regularly travel through the
city centre

I regularly travel through Southampton City Centre 19%

| work or study in Southampton City Centre _ 15%
| am representing a business or organisation (e.g. community group, I 1%
resident’s association, council, school, college or other organisation) °
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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Overall support for the proposal

| support this proposal overall

* 52% agreed
Definitely agree ° 34% disagree

23%

Definitely disagree
20%

* 14% neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree
14%

Neither agree nor disagree

14% 29%
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To what extent to do you agree or disagree with the following
statements (see next slide for %

Thinking about the proposed changes to CivicCentre Junction, towhat extent doyou agree ordisagr...

| support this proposal overall 78 55 56 116 ' o g ‘

L : g2 = !
1is will make it easier and safer to walk and cyde acoss the Civic Centre junction 47 59 61 140 97(;
This will enccurage me to walk or cyde mors 122 81 98 50 , ! Zé 3 :
Thi will e bk Jeirney Soms Hircugh the Gily. Canire 60 62 145 82 a8
This will encourage me to travel by bus more 119 91 110 39 ( 38
This will improve traffic flows across the Civic Centre juncticn 89 62 124 73 49
This will imprave traffic flows along the Northem Ring Road 92 66 131 65 | 43
This will help reduos congestion and air palluticn 107 78 86 76 :.5,9'_“
25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275 300 325 350 375 400 425
Question options
(Click items to hide)
Strongly disagree Disagree Neither agree nor disagree Agree ® Strongly agree
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To what extent to do you agree or disagree with the following
statements...

* 52% support the proposal overall, 34% do not

* 58% agree that the proposed changes will make it easier and safer to walk and cycle across the Civic Centre
Junction, 27% disagree

* 25% said that the proposed changes will encourage them to walk or cycle more, 51% do not and 25% neither
agreed nor disagreed

* 33% agree that the proposed changes will improve bus journey times through the City Centre, 31% do not and
37% neither agreed nor disagreed

e 20% said that the proposed changes will encourage them to travel by bus more, 53% disagreed

* 30% agreed that the proposed changes will improve traffic flows across the Civic Centre junction, 38% disagreed
* 27% agreed that the proposed changes will improve traffic flows along the Northern Ring Road, 40% disagreed

*  32% agreed that the proposed changes will help reduce congestion and air pollution, 47% disagreed.
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What mode of transport do you use most often for
getting into Southampton City Centre?

What mode of transport do you use most often for getting into Southampton City Centre?

*  46% by car/van

* 34% use an active
travel mode:

Car /van 46%

Walking / Wheeling

Bus ©  19% walk/wheel
Cycling (own bike) * 15% cycle (own bike)

* 15% by bus

Other (please specify)
Train
E-scooter
Motorcycle [

Cycling (rental bike) |

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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What mode of transport do you use most often for
travelling around the city centre?

What is your main mode of transport for travelling around the city centre

Halkine/Hneelne - e 71% use an active

. travel mode:

ar / van 23%

62% walk / wheel
Cycling (own bike) ° 9% cycle (OWI"\ bIkE)
* 23%bycar/van
Bus 4%
= * 4% by bus

Other (please specify)

Motorcycle |
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